

63758-4

63758-4

CASE NO. 63758-4-I

Court of Appeals  
of the State of Washington  
Division I

---

DICK PELASCINI and CECILIA PELASCINI;  
THOMAS BOBOTH;  
and PACIFIC SHORELINE MORTGAGE, INC.

Appellants,

v.

VILA PACE-KNAPP

Respondent.

---

APPELLANTS' REPLY BRIEF

---

M. Scott Dutton, WSBA 13477  
Bernard G. Lanz, WSBA 11097  
The Lanz Firm, P.S.  
1200 Westlake Avenue North, # 809  
Seattle, WA 98109  
(206) 382-1827

Attorneys for Appellant

FILED  
COURT OF APPEALS  
STATE OF WASHINGTON  
2010 FEB 12 PM 1:12

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE NO.
TABLE OF CASES AND AUTHORITIES .....	i
I. STATEMENT OF CASE .....	1
II. ARGUMENT .....	2
A. <u>THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN AWARDING PRE-JUDGMENT INTEREST FROM THE DATE OF SALE</u> .....	2
B. <u>MS. PACE-KNAPP'S FAILURE TO PROVIDE CONTEMPORANEOUS TIME RECORDS RENDERS THE RECORDS PROVIDED MERELY SPECULATIVE AND INADEQUATE TO GROUND AN AWARD OF FEES</u> .....	5
C. <u>THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN AWARDING FEES FOR WASTED, DUPLICATIVE AND UNPRODUCTIVE EFFORT</u> .....	8
1. <u>ISSUE: Time Spent on Unsuccessfully Opposing Windermere's Motion for Summary Judgment:</u> .....	9
2. <u>ISSUE: Time Spent Petitioning this Court for Fees on Appeal, After this Court Remanded that Issue to the Trial Court:</u> .....	10
3. <u>ISSUE: Pre-hiring Time Expended on a Separate and Unsuccessful Cause of Action:</u> .....	11
D. <u>THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN FAILING TO EVEN ATTEMPT TO REASONABLY SEGREGATE THE TIME EXPENDED BY MS. PACE-KNAPP'S ATTORNEY ON UNSUCCESSFUL CLAIMS FROM THE TIME SPENT ON HER CPA CLAIM:</u> .....	12
III. CONCLUSION .....	19

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	PAGE(S)
A. CASES	
1. WASHINGTON STATE SUPREME COURT:	
<i>Bowers v. Transamerica Title</i> , 100 Wn.2d 581, 675 P.2d 193 (1983) .....	10, 14
<i>In re Dynan</i> , 152 Wn.2d 601, 98 P.3d 444 (2004) .....	7, 16
<i>Fisher Properties, Inc. v. Arden-Mayfair, Inc.</i> , 106 Wn.2d 826, 850, 726 P.2d 8 (1986) .....	13
<i>Mahler v. Szucs</i> , 135 Wn.2d 398, 957 P.2d 632 (1998) .....	4, 5, 11, 14, 18
<i>Nordstrom v. Tampourlos</i> , 107 Wn.2d 735, 733 P.2d 208 (1987) .....	14, 18
<i>Pham v. Seattle</i> , 159 Wn.2d 527, 151 P.3d 976 (2007) .....	8, 9, 17, 19
<i>Schmidt v. Cornerstone Investments</i> , 115 Wn.2d 148, 795 P.2d 1143 (1990) .....	11, 14
<i>Scott Fetzer Company v. Weeks</i> , 114 Wn.2d 109, 786 P.2d 265 (1990) .....	16
<i>Smith v. Behr Process</i> , 113 Wn.2d 306, 54 P.3d 665 (2002) .....	14, 15
<i>Travis v. Horse Breeders</i> , 111 Wn.2d 396, 759 P.2d 418 (1988) .....	14
2. WASHINGTON STATE COURT OF APPEALS:	
<i>Absher Const. Co. v. Kent School Dist. No. 415</i> , 79 Wn. App. 841, 917 P.2d 1086 (1996) .....	8
<i>Mayer v. Sto Industries</i> , 123 Wn. App. 443, 98 P.3d 116 (2004) .....	14, 15
<i>Sign-O-Lite Signs v. DeLaurenti Florists</i> , 64 Wn. App. 553, 825 P.2d 714 (1992) .....	14
<i>Styrk v. Cornerstone Investments</i> , 61 Wn. App. 463, 810 P.2d 1366 (1991) .....	5

B. OTHER AUTHORITIES:

RAP 18.1 ..... 1  
Webster’s New World Dictionary of the American  
Language, World Publishing, 1968, p. 306..... 7  
Appendix A: RCW 5.45.020 ..... 6
